

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Cultural Affairs

Section-6

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

www.moca.gov.bd

Memo No. 43.00.0000.114.25.030.97 . 631

Date: 27 October 2022

To:

Chief Accounts and Finance Officer

Ministry of Cultural Affairs

3<sup>rd</sup> Phase, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subject: Participation in the '22nd Congress of the Indo-Pacific Prehistory Association' to be held in Chiang Mai, Thailand from 06-12 November 2022.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is directed to convey the government approval to Mr. Md. Serajul Islam, Deputy Keeper, Ahsan Manzil Museum, Bangladesh National Museum, Dhaka (Passport No. OC9242988) for participating in the '22<sup>nd</sup> Congress of the Indo-Pacific Prehistory Association' to be held in Chiang Mai, Thailand from 06-12 November 2022.

- 02. The approval is accorded on the following terms and conditions:
  - a. The period of this programme and the time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
  - b. Her will draw usual pay and allowances from Bangladesh in local currency;
  - c. He will have to submit a report to the Ministry of Cultural Affairs on the activities of this programme;
  - d. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
  - e. All expenses during this program will be borne by the IPPA Conference Committee and the Ministry of Higher education, Science, Research and Innovation.

03. The order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

27/10/2022

(Md. Mukhlesur Rahman Akand)

Deputy Secretary Phone: 55101114 e-mail: ds3@moca.gov.bd

Memo No. 43.00.0000.114.25.030.97.69

Date: 27 October 2022 Copy for kind information and necessary action to ( not in line with the seniority)

01. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

02. H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh, 47/8, Ekamai Soi 30, Bangkok-10110, Thailand.

03. H.E Ambassador, Thai Embassy of Dhaka, 18 & 20, Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Bangladesh.

04. Director General, Nangladesh National Museum, Shahbag, Dhaka.

05. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.

06. P.S. to Secretary, Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Dhaka (For kind information).

07. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

08. Programmer, Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Dhaka.

09. Mr. Md. Serajul Islam, Deputy Keeper, Ahsan Manzil Museum, Bangladesh National Museum, Dhaka.

10. Master Copy/Office Copy.

27/10/202 (Md. Mukhlesur Rahman Akand) **Deputy Secretary**